 ExtremeSwitching™ X460-G2 – Data Sheet 1
The X460-G2 series is based on Extreme Networks revolutionary ExtremeXOS, a
highly resilient OS that provides continuous uptime, manageability and operational
efficiency. Each switch offers the same high-performance, non-blocking hardware
technology, in the Extreme Networks tradition of simplifying network deployments
through the use of common hardware and software throughout the network.
The X460-G2 switches are effective campus edge switches that support Energy
Efficient Ethernet (EEE – IEEE 802.3az) with IEEE 802.3at PoE-plus and can

Feature Pack
ExtremeXOS Multimedia Service (Audio Video Bridging) Feature Pack for X460 series switches
Ordering Information Cont.
 ExtremeSwitching™ X460-G2 – Data Sheet 17
PART
NUMBER NAME DESCRIPTION
10941 1100W AC PSU FB
1100 Watt AC PoE Power Supply module for X460-G2 and X450-G2 series switches with
Front-to-Back airflow
10942 1100W AC PSU BF 1 100 Watt AC PoE Power Supply module for X460-G2 series switches with Back-to-Front airflow
10951 715W AC PSU FB 715W AC PoE Power Supply Module for X460-G2 and X450-G2 series switches with Front-to-Back airflow
10952 715W AC PSU BF 715W AC PoE Power Supply Module for X460-G2 series switches with Back-to-Front airflow
10930A 300W AC PSU XT
300W AC Power Supply module for X460 & E4G-400 Series Switches – Extended Temperature Range from -10 to
+50 degrees Celsius – Front-to-Back airflow
10953 350W AC PSU FB 350W AC Power Supply Module - front to back airflow
10954 350W AC PSU BF 350W AC Power Supply Module - back to front airflow
10943 300W AC PSU BF 300W AC Power Supply Module – Back-to-Front airflow
10933 300W +24V/-48V DC PSU 300W +24V / -48V DC Power Supply Module for the X460 and the E4G-400 platforms – Front-to-Back airflow
10944 300W DC PSU BF  300W DC Power Supply Module – Back-to-Front airflow
10945 X460-G2 Fan Module FB Front-to-back airflow fan module for X460-G2 series switches
10946 X460-G2 Fan Module BF Back-to-front airflow fan module for X460-G2 series switches
10319 QSFP+ SR4 Module¹ 40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ SR4 optical module, MPO connector, 100m link length1
10320 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4¹ 40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ LR4 optical module, LC connectors, 10km SMF link length1
10326 QSFP+ PSM Optical Module¹ QSFP+ (4X10GBASE) breakout optical module, MPO connector, 10km SMF link length1
10335 40Gb ER4 QSFP+¹  40Gb ER4, 40Km SMF, QSFP+, LC¹
10334 40Gb LM4 QSFP+¹ 40Gb LM4 140m OM3 MMF, 1Km SMF, QSFP+, LC¹
10301 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 10GBASE-SR SFP+, 850nm, LC Connector, transmission length of up to 300m on MMF
10302 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 10GBASE-LR SFP+, 1310nm, LC Connector, transmission length of up to 10km on SMF
10309 10GBASE-ER SFP+ 10GBASE-ER SFP+, 1550nm, LC connector, transmission length of up to 40km on SMF
10303 SFP+ LRM Module 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 1310nm, legacy MMF 220m link, LC connector
10310 SFP+ ZR Module 10GBASE-ZR SFP+, 1550nm, LC connector, transmission length up to 80km on SMF
10325 Tunable DWDM SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ Tunable DWDM module, SMF 80km, LC connector
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-LX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, SMF 10km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10056H 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-D SFP, 1490-nm TX/1310-nm RX wavelength, Industrial Temp
10057H 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-U SFP, 1310-nm TX/1490-nm RX wavelength, Industrial Temp